swing check valve
series CH010, CH011, CH012, CH013
design wafer swing check valve with elastic sealing, o-rings are included as standard as flange-seal
connection DN32...DN300 installation between flanges according to EN1092 respectively ANSI B16.5
see table "dimensions"
materials CH010, CH012: body made of zinc plated steel, DN32...DN150 disc stainless steel AISI 316L -
DN200...DN300 disc zinc plated steel, standard seals NBR
CH011, CH013: disc and body made of stainless steel AISI 316L, standard seals FKM

nominal flange pressure
ANSI B16.5 A B ØC ØD kvs-value
[m3/h]
weight
[approx. kg] type
32 PN10/16/25/40 ANSI300 14 20 17 84 7,5 0,5 CH0..-32
40 PN10/16/25/40 ANSI300 14 30 22 95 17,2 0,7 CH0..-40
50 PN10/16/25/40 ANSI300 14 35 32 109 25,4 0,9 CH0..-50
65 PN10/16/25/40 ANSI300 14 48 40 129 42,2 1,2 CH0..-65
80 PN10/16/25/40 ANSI300 14 60 54 144 67,0 1,5 CH0..-80
100 PN10/16 - 18 78 70 164 246,5 2,4 CH0..-100
125 PN10/16 ANSI150 18 98 92 195 547,4 3,4 CH0..-125
150 PN10/16 ANSI150 20 117 112 220 724,0 4,6 CH0..-150
200 PN10/16 - 22 160 154 275 1039,0 8,0 CH0..-200
250 PN10/16 - 26 200 200 330 1896,0 13,3 CH0..-250
300 PN10 - 32 235 240 380 2207,0 20,9 CH0..-300
CH01032-EN-2022/04 © STASTO International KG page 2 of 4 www.stasto.eu
dimensions special flanges
nominal diameter
DN[mm] A B ØC ØD kvs-value
[m3/h]
weight
[approx. kg] type
100 18 78 70 170 246,5 - CH0..-100-PN25
125 18 98 92 198 547,4 - CH0..-125-PN25
150 20 117 112 228 724,0 - CH0..-150-PN25
200 22 160 154 285 1039,0 - CH0..-200-PN25
250 26 200 200 340 1896,0 - CH0..-250-PN25
300 32 235 240 403 2207,0 - CH0..-300-PN25
nominal diameter
DN[mm] A B ØC ØD kvs-value
[m3/h]
weight
[approx. kg] type
100 22 78 70 170 246,5 - CH0..-100-PN40
125 23 98 92 198 547,4 - CH0..-125-PN40
150 24 117 112 228 724,0 - CH0..-150-PN40
200 30 160 154 293 1039,0 - CH0..-200-PN40
250 39 200 200 355 1896,0 - CH0..-250-PN40
300 53 235 240 420 2207,0 - CH0..-300-PN40
nominal diameter
DN[mm] A B ØC ØD kvs-value
[m3/h]
weight
[approx. kg] type
32 14 20 17 76 7,5 - CH0..-32-ANSI150
40 14 30 22 86 17,2 - CH0..-40-ANSI150
50 14 35 32 105 25,4 - CH0..-50-ANSI150
65 14 48 40 124 42,2 - CH0..-65-ANSI150
80 14 60 54 137 67,0 - CH0..-80-ANSI150
100 18 78 70 175 246,5 - CH0..-100-ANSI150
200 22 160 154 195 1039,0 - CH0..-200-ANSI150
250 26 200 200 220 1896,0 - CH0..-250-ANSI150
300 32 235 240 279 2207,0 - CH0..-300-ANSI150
nominal diameter
DN[mm] A B ØC ØD kvs-value
[m3/h]
weight
[approx. kg] type
100 22 78 70 148 246,5 - CH0..-100-ANSI300
125 23 98 92 213 547,4 - CH0..-125-ANSI300
150 24 117 112 248 724,0 - CH0..-150-ANSI300
200 30 160 154 306 1039,0 - CH0..-200-ANSI300
250 39 200 200 360 1896,0 - CH0..-250-ANSI300
300 53 235 240 420 2207,0 - CH0..-300-ANSI300
CH01032-EN-2022/04 © STASTO International KG page 3 of 4 www.stasto.eu
pressure-temperature-diagram stainless steel
pressure-temperature-diagram steel
illustrations are non-binding